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29 Assoc Barbara Gibson CPPO
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases
Procurement Supervisor - 

Goods & Services 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-7665 bgibson@ci.portland.or.us yes

118 Reg Barry Zimmerman Multnomah County Senior Buyer 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 barry.zimmerman@co.multnomah.or.us yes

25 Reg Becky Tangen CPPB C-Tran Procurement Coordinator PO Box 2529 Vancouver WA
98668-
2529 360-696-4494 beckt@c-tran.org yes

49 Reg Becky Nino Parkrose School District Purchasing 10636 NE Prescott Portland OR 97220 503-408-2123 becky_nino@parkrose.k12.or.us yes

14 Reg Bill Springmeyer CPPB Paid with personal check Program Coordinator
PMB 463, Ste 103, 16420 SE 

McGillvray Blvd Vancouver WA 98683 503-397-8125 bill.springmeyer@clark.wa.gov yes

83 Reg Bobbi Matthews
CPPO/ 
CPPB Port of Portland

Sr. Manager Administrative 
Services 121 NW Everett Street Portland OR 97209 503-944-7590 bobbi.matthews@portofportland.com yes

89 Assoc Brian Woodall CPPB TriMet Manager of Contracts 4012 SE 17th Avenue Portland OR 97202 503-962-3055 woodallb@trimet.org yes

107 Reg Brian Smith Multnomah County Procurement Supervisor 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 brian.r.smith@co.multnomah.or.us yes

81 Reg Catherine Kwong CPPB Multnomah County Senior Procurement Analyst 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 catherine.y.kwong@co.multnomah.or.us yes

116 Reg Christie Bennett City of Hillsboro Buyer 150 E Main Street Hillsboro OR 97123 503-681-6256 christieb@ci.hillsboro.or.us yes

32 Reg Christine Moody CPPO
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases Purchasing Manager 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-1095 cmoody@ci.portland.or.us yes

36 Reg Cindy Phillips
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases Procurement Specialist 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-6809 cphillips@ci.portland.or.us yes

120 Reg Cinna'Mon Williams
CPPB, 
MCA Housing Authority of Portland Purchasing Supervisor 135 SW Ash Street, 5th Floor Portland OR 97204 503-802-8533 cinnamonw@hapdx.org yes

21 Reg Colleen Bowles
Multnomah County - Facilities & 

Property Management Business Services Manager 401 N Dixon Street Portland OR 97214 503-988-4189 colleen.a.bowles@co.multnomah.or.us yes

50 Reg Craig Johnsen
CPPO/ 
CPPB Port of Portland

Contracts & Procurement 
Manager 121 NW Everett Street Portland OR 97209 503-944-7354 craig.johnsen@portofportland.com yes

88 Reg Cynthia Roda CPPB Beaverton School District Purchasing Agent 16550 SW Merlo Road Beaverton OR 97006 503-591-4379 cynthia_roda@beavton.k12.or.us yes

124 Reg Cynthia Le
Multnomah Education Service 

District Manager Business Services 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle Portland OR 97220 503-571-1522 cle@mesd.k12.or.us yes

43 Reg David Laney
Multnomah County - Facilities & 

Property Management Contracts Specialist 401 N Dixon Street Portland OR 97214 503-988-4236 david.laney@co.multnomah.or.us yes

141 Assoc David Delk Housing Authority of Portland Purchasing Specialist 135 SW Ash Street, 5th Floor Portland OR 97204 503-802-8517 davidd@hapdx.org yes

100 Assoc Debbie Vuylstake Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue Financial Operations Manager 20665 SW Blanton Street Aloha OR 97007 503-649-8577 vuylstda@tvfr.com yes

127 Reg Denice Henshaw
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases
Assistant Procurement 

Specialist 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-2299 denice.henshaw@ci.portland.or.us yes

39 Reg Diane Seaton CPPB City of Portland - Facilities Contracts Adminstrator 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 1204 Portland OR 97204 503-823-6987 dseaton@ci.portland.or.us yes

121 Reg Don Hicks CPPB
Multnomah Education Service 

District Purchasing Manager 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle Portland OR 97220 503-257-1518 dhicks@mesd.k12.or.us yes

57 Reg Elaine Holt CPPO Portland Public Schools
Contracts & Procurement 

Manager 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227 503-916-3578 eholt@pps.k12.or.us yes

19 Reg Eric Wicks CPPB Beaverton School District Purchasing Manager 16550 SW Merlo Road Beaverton OR 97006 503-591-4461 eric_wicks@beaverton.k12.or.us yes

130 Reg Gehl Babinec
Multnomah County - Facilities & 

Property Management Sr Contract Specialist 401 N Dixon Street Portland OR 97214 gehl.p.babinec@co.multnomah.or.us yes
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76 Reg Gerald Jelusich Multnomah County Senior Procurement Analyst 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 gerald.e.jelusich@co.multnomah.or.us yes

51 Reg Gretchen Harold CPPB Port of Portland Buyer III 121 NW Everett Street Portland OR 97209 503-944-7596 gretchen.harold@portofportland.com yes

103 Assoc Jason Weinstein
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases Senior Procurement Specialist 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-6882 jweinstein@ci.portland.or.us yes

7 Reg Jeff Baer CPPO
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases Director 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-6852 jbaer@ci.portland.or.us yes

147 Assoc Jeff Blade
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases Procurement Assistant 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 jeff.blade@ci.portland.or.us yes

115 Reg Jerry Walker MCA Housing Authority of Portland Purchasing Manager 135 SW Ash Street, 5th Floor Portland OR 97204 503-802-8509 jerryw2@hpdx.org yes

143 Assoc Jim Van Nest
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases Contracts Coordinator 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 james.vannest@ci.portland.or.us yes

155 Reg Julie Hoffman MERC Procurement Analyst 777 NE MLK Blvd Portland OR 97232 503-731-7905 juliehoffman@mercvenues.org yes

113 Reg Karen Preston Portland State University Contracts Officer PO Box 751 Portland OR 97201 503-725-5460 prestonk@pdx.edu yes

30 Reg Kathleen Hinick CPPB
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases Senior Procurement Specialist 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-6880 khinick@ci.portland.or.us yes

140 Assoc Kathleen Brenes-Morua
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases Program Coordinator 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 kathleenbm@ci.portland.or.us yes

150 Reg Kathryn Braeme-Burr Multnomah County Procurement Analyst 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 kathi.braeme-burr@co.multnomah.or.us yes

145 Assoc Kelly Davis
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases
Assistant Procurement 

Specialist 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 kelly.davis@ci.portland.or.us yes

149 Reg Ken Scholes Multnomah County Buyer 2 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 kenneth.g.scholes@co.multnomah.or.us yes

34 Assoc Kevin Yin CPPB
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases
Procurement Supervisor for 

PTE Services 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-6856 kyin@ci.portland.or.us yes

119 Assoc Kris Bentley Housing Authority of Portland Purchasing Specialist 135 SW Ash Street, 5th Floor Portland OR 97204 503-802-8329 krisb@hapdx.org yes

47 Reg Kyle Knoll
CPPB, 
OPBC Oregon PERS Procurement Officer 11410 SW 68th Parkway Tigard OR

97223-
8634 503-603-7568 kyle.j.knoll@state.or.us yes

94 Assoc Lacressia St Clair Clackamas Community College
Purchasing Administrative 

Assistant 19600 S Molalla Ave
Oregon 

City OR 97045 503-657-6958 lacressi@clackamas.edu yes

45 Reg Larry Wright CPPO
Portland Development 

Commission Procurement Supervisor 222 NW 5th Avenue Portland OR 97209 503-823-3328 wrightl@pdc.us yes

153 Reg Lawrence Russell Multnomah County Procurement Analyst 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 lawrence.e.russell@co.multnomah.or.us yes

5 Assoc Linda Andrews CPPO
Portland Development 

Commission Professional Service Manager 222 NW 5th Avenue Portland OR 97209 503-823-3200 andrewsll@pdc.us yes

8 Reg Linda Baumgartner CPPB Washington County Purchasing Supervisor 155 N First Ave, Suite 270 Hillsboro OR 97124 503-846-3585 linda_baumgartner@co.washington.or.us yes

24 Reg Lisa Emery Multnomah County Procurement Analyst 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 lisa.a.emery@co.multnomah.or.us yes

128 Reg Lori Morgan Beaverton School District Purchasing Assistant 16550 SW Merlo Road Beaverton OR 97006 503-591-4324 lori_morgan@beaverton.k12.or.us yes

96 Assoc Louise Tamiesie CPPB
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases
Contractor Prequalification 

Specialist 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-7574 louise.tamiesie@ci.portland.or.us yes

131 Reg Lynne Waite Multnomah County Procurement Analyst 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 lynne.d.waite@co.multnomah.or.us yes

12 Reg Michael Westerman CPPO Clark County Purchasing Manager PO Box 5000 Vancouver WA
98666-
5000 503-397-2323 mike.westerman@clark.wa.gov yes

31 Assoc Michael Perrie CPPB
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Purchases Senior Procurement Specialist 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 750 Portland OR 97204 503-823-6130 mperrie@ci.portland.or.us yes
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122 Reg Michael Mlynarczyk CPM
Multnomah Education Service 

District Purchasing Supervisor 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle Portland OR 97220 503-257-1791 mmlynarc@mesd.k12.or.us yes

164 Reg Michael Smelser CPPB Port of Portland Purchasing Agent IV 121 NW Everett Street Portland OR 97209 503-944-7623 michael.smelser@portorportland.com yes

152 Reg Nancy Walters Multnomah County Sr. Procurement Analyst 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 nancy.r.walters@co.multnomah.or.us yes

55 Assoc Nathan Mosley CPPB
Portland Development 

Commission
Construction Services 

Supervisor 222 NW 5th Avenue Portland OR 97209 503-823-3322 mosleyn@pdc.us yes

78 Assoc Orpha Keel City of Gresham
Financial Services Division 

Manager 1333 NW Eastman Pkwy Gresham OR 97030 503-618-2325 orpha.keel@ci.gresham.or.us yes

146 Assoc Patricia Wilson
North Clackamas School 

District Acquisition Specialist 12451 S Fuller Road Milwaukie OR 97222 wilsonp@nclack.k12.or.us yes

27 Reg Paul Edwards CPPO City of Hillsboro Purchasing Agent 150 E Main Street Hillsboro OR 97123 503-681-6134 paule@ci.hillsboro.or.us yes

138 Reg Paula Rickman` Multnomah County Sr Procurement Analyst 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 yes

23 Assoc Rebecca Chaney Portland Public Schools Procurement Clerk 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227 503-916-3305 rchaney@pps.k12.or.us yes

48 Reg Rob Rickard CPPO Oregon Secretary of State Chief Procurement Officer 255 Capital Street NE, Suite 180 Salem OR 97310 503-986-2357 robin.rickard@state.or.us yes

90 Assoc Ron Imondi TriMet Manager of Purchasing 4012 SE 17th Avenue Portland OR 97202 503-962-3025 imondir@trimet.org yes

156 Reg Ryan Allen Portland Public Schools Procurement Intern 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227 503-916-3113 rallen2@pps,k12.or.us yes

144 Reg Sarah Ann Mongue CPPB Portland Public Schools Senior Clerk II 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227 sarah.mongue@gmail.com yes

77 Reg Scott Jury City of Gresham Purchasing Agent 1333 NW Eastman Pkwy Gresham OR 97030 503-618-2376 scott.jury@ci.gresham.or.us yes

132 Reg Sherry Taylor Multnomah County Procurement Associate 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 sherry.n.taylor@co.multnomah.or.us yes

160 Reg Sophia Cavalli Multnomah County Proc./MWESB Supervisor 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Suite 400 Portland OR 97214 503-988-5111 teresamary.bliven@co.multnomah.or.us yes

16 Assoc Su Jeremiah
North Clackamas School 

District Purchasing Specialist 2 12451 S Fuller Road Milwaukie OR 97222 503-353-6036 jeremiah@nclack.k12.or.us yes

18 Assoc Susan Huserik
North Clackamas School 

District Business Operations Specialist 12451 S Fuller Road Milwaukie OR 97222 503-353-6032 huserik@nclack.k12.or.us yes

110 Reg Suzanne Fulcher CPPB Washington County Buyer 155 N First Ave, Suite 270 Hillsboro OR 97124 503-846-8734 suzi_fulcher@co.washington.or.us yes

26 Reg Terry Muralt CPPB City of Beaverton Purchasing Agent PO Box 4755 Beaverton OR 97076 503-526-2229 tmuralt@ci.beaverton.or.us yes

15 Assoc Timothy Witcher
North Clackamas School 

District Director of Business Operations 12451 S Fuller Road Milwaukie OR 97222 503-353-6032 witcher@nclack.k12.or.us yes

133 Reg Travis Allison Portland Public Schools Procurement Specialist 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227 503-916-3441 tallison@pps.k12.or.us yes

42 Reg Warren Gray CDT
Multnomah County - Facilities & 

Property Management Contracts Specialist 401 N Dixon Street Portland OR 97214 503-988-4056 warren.r.gray@co.multnomah.or.us yes

40 Reg Willette Rasmussen
City of Portland - Bureau of 

Environmental Service Contracts Manager 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Room 1000 Portland OR 97204 503-823-5317 willetter@bes.ci.portland.or.us yes

135 Reg Zhai Man Hillsboro School District 1J Purchasing Manager 3083 NE 49th Place, AC104 Hillsboro WA
97124-
6009 503-844-1528 manz@hsd.k12.or.us yes

162 Reg Dave Fajer Portland Public Schools Proc. Services Director 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227 503-916-3305 dfajer@pps.k12.or.us yes

165 Reg Julie Shibata Port of Portland Buyer IV PO Box 3529 Portland OR 97208 503-460-4593 julie.shibata@portofportland.com yes

Page 3 of 3


